

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for listed building consent for alterations, extension or demolition of a listed building.

Planning (Listed Building and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Number	7		
Suffix			
Property name			
Address line 1	Holly Mount		
Address line 2			
Address line 3			
Town/city	London		
Postcode	NW3 6SG		
Description of site locat	ion must be completed if postcode is not known:		
Easting (x)	526321		
Northing (y)	185868		
Description			
2. Applicant Detail	ils		
	ils Ms		
2. Applicant Detail			
2. Applicant Detai	Ms		
2. Applicant Detail Title First name	Ms Olivia		
2. Applicant Detain Title First name Surname	Ms Olivia		
2. Applicant Detain Title First name Surname Company name	Ms Olivia Johnson		
2. Applicant Detain Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Ms Olivia Johnson 7		
2. Applicant Detain Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	Ms Olivia Johnson 7		

2. Applicant Deta	ils			
Country				
Postcode	NW3 6SG			
Primary number				
Secondary number				
Fax number				
Email address				
Are you an agent actir	g on behalf of the applicant?	⊋ Yes . ● No		
3. Agent Details No Agent details were	submitted for this application			
4. Description of	Proposed Works			
Please describe detail	s of the proposed development or works including details	of proposals to alter, extend or demolish the listed building(s):		
We would like to repla The project involves the the basement kitchen	ce 8 windows and frames that are rotten and beyond reporter replacement and partial repair of 3 sash windows (Item 1).	sir. s 2, 6, 8), four casement windows(Items 4, 5, 7, 9) and 1 set of french doors in		
Why replace? The existing windows are softwood and have suffered serious weathering over the years. The site is exposed and faces south/south west, which is the direction of prevailing weather.				
We intend to to try and frame and repair as ne		2 appears to be an original frame and we will fit new sashes to this original		
Items 1 and 4-9 are no windows suffer from ill	ot original in nature and deterioration over the years necesfitting leaves which allow water ingress. They also suffer	sitates replacement. In addition to the state of the woodwork, the casement from draught and can not be draught sealed due to the poor fit.		
The 3 sash windows we but a mix of glazing ba	vill be matched to original details - namely lambs tongue a or widths - 16mm and 20mm. We would like to replace all	nd narrow glazing bars. At the moment, however, the sashes are lambs tongue sash windows with 16mm lambs tongue for consistency of appearance.		
The four casement wir throughout but would I	ndows are currently ovolo glazing bar and a mix of 20mm ike to replace these with 20mm ovolo to ensure consister	24 mm and 34mm. We will keep like for like when it comes to glazing bar style cy.		
The kitchen doors are are on the same eleva	24mm ovolo glazing bar and we would like to replace the tion and made up of multi-pane windows.	ese with 16mm lambs tongue, again for consistency with the sash windows that		
Finally, all glass will be	e sealed externally using dry seal putty - no beading.			
Has the development	or work already been started without consent?	© Yes ■ No		
5. Listed Building	g Grading			
What is the grading of Don't know Grade I Grade II* Grade II	the listed building (as stated in the list of Buildings of Spe	cial Architectural or Historical Interest)?		
Is it an ecclesiastical b	uilding?	○ Don't know ○ Yes ● No		
6. Demolition of I	Listed Building			
Does the proposal incl	ude the partial or total demolition of a listed building?	© Yes ● No		
7. Related Propos	cale			
•	applications, previous proposals or demolitions for the sit	?? • Yes • No		

8. Immunity from Listing		
Has a Certificate of Immunity from Listing been sought in respect of this building?	○ Yes	
9. Listed Building Alterations		
Do the proposed works include alterations to a listed building?		
10. Materials		
Does the proposed development require any materials to be used?		
Please provide a description of existing and proposed materials and finishe excluded	s to be used (including type, colour and name for each material) demolition	
Please add materials by using the dropdown, clicking 'Add' and filling in all the field	ds in the popup box.	
To correct existing entries, use the 'Edit' link to open the popup box and ensure the	at all fields are completed.	
Windows		
Please provide a description of existing materials and finishes:	The existing windows are soft wood and single glazed.	
	They are painted standard white. In the 3 sash windows and basement kitchen doors the glazing is clear	
	laminate 6.4mm. In the two bathroom windows it is 4mm stippolyte float.	
	The ironmongery is black 'antique'.	
Please provide a description of proposed materials and finishes:	The new windows will be softwood that has undergone treatment, accoya frame and hardwood cill.	
	Glass specification: it will be clear float throughout with laminate glass to Item	
	1 for safety reasons and stippolyte to the bathroom casements (items 4 and	
	5) as per existing.	
	Paint finish will be standard white internal, external and cill	
	All existing ironmongery will be re-used.	
	Full design drawings and joinery detail sheets for each window are uploaded.	
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/design and access	statement	
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/design and access statement:		
If Yes, please state references for the plans, drawings and/or design and access statement 7 Holly Mount Planning Drawings		
7 Holly Mount Elevation photos 7 Holly Mount Internal photos		
11. Neighbour and Community Consultation		
Have you consulted your neighbours or the local community about the proposal? ☐ Yes ● No		
12. Site Visit		
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?		
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact?		
© The agent		
Other person Other person		

13. Pre-application	on Advice				
Has assistance or price	or advice been sought from th	e local authority about this ap	oplication?		
f Yes, please comple efficiently):	ete the following informatio	n about the advice you were	e given (this will help the a	authority to deal with this applicat	tion more
Officer name:					
Title	Mr				
First name	Ben				
Surname	Farrant				
Reference					
Date (Must be pre-ap)	olication submission)				
22/03/2019	olication submission)				
	lication advice received				
		needed listed building consen	t to replace windows, like fo	r like. The officer confirmed that we	e did. Hence this
application.					
14. Authority Em	ployee/Member				
With respect to the A (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected	er per of staff	nd/or agent one of the follow	ving:		
It is an important princ	ciple of decision-making that	the process is open and trans	parent.		
For the purposes of th informed observer, ha the Local Planning Au	iving considered the facts, wo	ns related, by birth or otherwis ould conclude that there was b	se, closely enough that a fai pias on the part of the decisi	-minded and on-maker in	
Do any of the above s	statements apply?				
15. Certificates					
CERTIFICATE OF OV Regulations 1990	VNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE	3 - Certificate under Regula	tion 6 of the Planning (Lis	ted Buildings and Conservation A	Areas)
certify/The applican	t certifies that I have/the ap	plicant has given the requis	site notice to everyone els	e (as listed below) who, on the daterest with at least 7 years left to	ay 21 days before
of the land or buildin	g to which this application	relates.	id interest of leasenoid in	erest with at least 7 years left to	ruii) or ally part
Owner					
1					
Name of Owner	Catrin Evans				
Number	7				
Suffix					
House Name					
Address line 1	Holly Mount				
Address line 2					
Town/city	London				
Postcode	NW3 6SG				
Date notice served	25/03/2019				
	ı				
Person role					

15. Certificates			
The applicantThe agent			
Title	Ms		
First name	Olivia		
Surname	Johnson		
Declaration date (DD/MM/YYYY)	30/03/2019		
✓ Declaration made			
16. Declaration			
		the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm d any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	
Date (cannot be pre- application)	05/05/2019		